Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia MD 21046
Howard County (410) 3132640 Fax (410) 313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer
April 24, 2012
MEMORANDUM

To:  Jag Khuman
Director
Water Quality Financing Administration
Maryland Department of the Environment

Kristin Mielcarek
Canaan Valley Institute

From: Michael J. Davis ﬁgfp

Assistant Director
Bureau of Environmental Health

Re:  BRF Proposal for connecting 9130 River Hill Road to public sewer

The Howard County Health Department has identified a property in Howard that meets the five
requirements of HB 57 to receive BRF money for connecting an existing house to an existing
public sewer line,

I. THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT OF THE ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM IS DOCUMENTED BY THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND CONFIRMED BY
THE DEPARTMENT;

The existing on-site sewage disposal system serving the single family dwelling on the
property has failed. Please see exhibit A that includes our field notes with pictures
documenting the system failure,

1. IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED THAT:

A. THE REPLACEMENT OF THE ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM WITH
SERVICE TO AN EXISTING MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER FACILITY THAT IS
ACHIEVING ENHANCED NUTRIENT REMOVAL LEVEL TREATMENT IS MORE
COST-EFFECTIVE FOR NITROGEN REMOVAL THAN UPGRADING THE
INDIVIDUAL ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM; OR

B. THE INDIVIDUAL REPLACEMENT OF THE ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM IS NOT FEASIBLE;

The Little Patuxent Wastewater Treatment Plant is currently under construction to
upgrade to ENR standards. The construction is ninety (90) percent complete and near
completion. Therefore, it meets 2 A. The homeowner has received three (3) written
quotes (exhibit B) from contractors to make the connection. The lowest quote is $13,039
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if the connection can be made by gravity or $14,270 with the installation of a simplex
grinder pump and pit. The Howard County Bureau of Utilities fee for connection is
$5.100 charged in addition to the quotes. This Howard County fee has been paid by the
property owners. Exhibit C is the Howard County Department of Public Works Sewer
Connection Application with the fee and the receipt of the homeowners' payment. The
total of the lowest quote and the $5,100 county fee is less than $20,000, the cost of
complete system with BAT, and therefore more cost effective for nitrogen removal.

3. THE PROJECT IS CONSISTENT WITH THE COUNTY’S COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
AND WATER AND SEWER MASTER PLAN;

The property falls within the Metropolitan District (existing public sewer service area), |
have confirmed with the Howard County Bureau of Utilities that there is a sewer line tap
at the property ready for connection. Exhibit D is a Howard County GIS map illustrating
the existing sewer line in red.

4. THE ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM WAS INSTALLED AS OF OCTOBER
1, 2008, AND THE PROPERTY THE SYSTEM SERVES IS LOCATED IN A PRIORITY
FUNDING AREA, IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 5-7B-02 OF THE STATE FINANCE AND
PROCUREMENT ARTICLE; AND

The existing home was built before public sewer was available. No Health Department
records exist for the on-site sewage disposal system. Exhibit E is supporting
documentation from Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation indicating that
the home was built in 1979. Exhibit F is copy of the Priority Funding Map from the
Maryland Department of Planning website. 9130 River Hill Road is within the Priority
Funding Area.

5. THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT HAS ADOPTED A POLICY OR PROCEDURE THAT
WILL GUARANTEE THAT ANY FUTURE CONNECTION TO AN EXISTING
MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER FACILITY THAT IS FUNDED UNDER PARAGRAPH
(Z)I)1E OF THIS SUBSECTION WILL MEET ALL OF THE REQUIREMENTS UNDER
THIS SUBPARAGRAPH.

The Howard County public sewer line has already been constructed with county money
including a tap in place to connect 9130 River Hill Road. The tap is only for 9130 River
Hill Road, so no other homes will be connected to the sewer line from the existing tap to
the house.

The Howard County Health Department does not like to maintain financial data of Howard
County citizens, 5o | have requested that the owner provide their 2010 taxable income directly to
Canaan Valley Institute. Please feel free to contact me at (410) 313-2651 with any questions.
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& M-f B Hatfield’s Equipment

and Dedication Services, Inc.

PO. Box 519 » Annapolis Junction, MD 20701-0519
Office: 301-490-4289 / 888-490-4289 * Fax: 301-490-5794

Thomas Kuckuda Septic to county sewer lateral
9130 River Hill Road Proposal # 5157
Laurel, MD 20723

123/12

We propose 1o supply the labor, materiu!: wnd sy upment to compicie the following

Install new sewer lateral from the existing sewer pipes outside the house to the county
tap, estimated 266 LF

Apply For Permit
Cost $ 345.00 initial to accept

Option 1:

Excavate the existing sewer pipes outside of house and verify elevations to have gravity
sewer to the tap. Excavate the existing tap and verify elevation on tap, During this
excavation we will raise the tap stand pipe ta ground elevation

Total Cost - $ 1,300.00 initial to accept

* This cost will not be required with grinder pit installation

If grade allows us 10 gravity sewer we will excavate a trench and install 4" PVC pipe
covered in stone from the right side of the house to the county tap. Tamp existing soil
back in place and fine grade, if weather permits

Total Cost § 13,039.00 initial to accept

Option 2;

Install simplex grinder pump and pit.

Install control panel and conduit from the pit to the house, provide an electrician to place
breakers in the existing fuse panel

Excavate and install a 1.5” pressure PVC sewer pipe to the county tap.

Tamp the existing soil back in place and fine grade.

Total Cost § 14,270.00 initial to accept

Note: A check for § 5,100.00 made payable to Director of Finance Howard County for
tap fee will be needed to start the process. - Hatfield"s will pm'ad: Ihe pﬁpcnvark and
walk this through the county nft"mcs.fqr processing | e

[F
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HATFIELD'S EQUIPMENT AND DEDICATION SERVICES INC.

Thomas Kuckuda
9130 River Hill Road
Sewer lateral installation, Proposal # 5157

1/23/12

Exclusions: Export of fill, import of fill, asphalt repair, rock excavation, blasting,
concrete repair, sediment control, sodding, seeding, temporary fencing, relocating
existing utilities, any items not priced above.

All work will be billed as completed. The total amount is due after 30 days. Accounts
over 90 days will be turned over to our attorney for collection. A fee of 25% will be

charged. Non-payment of any past due amount will be sufficient justifications to stop
work on the project.

Respectfully Submitted Accepted By

Ken Hmﬁclg president

Page 2 of 2
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& o sy <hob > Work Order
1 Elkridge, MD 21075
M][:hﬂe] & S{]]] Phone: (410) 461-9255 Fax: (703) 914-1793 4896BAL
SERVICES
et e i (. |F YOU CAN'T WE CAN - http:/'www.michaelandson.com/
INVOICE DATE | SERVICE DATE TERMS TECHNICIAN CUSTOMER PO
04/04:2012 04/0472012 DUEONREC Matthew Graves *
BILLING INFORMATION JOB SITE INFORMATION
Tom Kuckuda Tom Kuckuda
9130 Riverhill Rd. 9130 Riverhill Rd.
Laurel MD, 20723 Laurel MD, 20723

Billing Phone#: home 301-490-0108; cell 240-264-0174;
Site Phoned#: home 301-490-0108; cell 240-264-0174;

Beason For Call

septic to city connection ;

Dingnosis

Price to install pump station with all permits and inspections by county will include, Septic tank pumping , fill septic tank with gravel
and abandoned , pump station with pump , 300 foot pump line to city sewer which is 12 feet deep. WARRANTY 20 years parts and
labor. ,3 years on pump tank, | year parts and labor on pump .Total is542000.00. Electrical work for pumps not included and to done

by other,

Lnvoice Notes

| Item Information | Qty| Unit Price | Price | Amount |
FUTURE RECOMMENDATION

RECOMMENDED | PLUMBING DIGS PUMP STATION TO CITY MAIN

[cmmmtppmu

PAYMENT METHOD and AMOUNTS

1.00  $42,000.00 $42,000.00

Sub Total $0.00
Total £0.00

Paid Amount S0.00
Amount Dua 50.00

| acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above work

T

04/042012

Customer Signature

Techniclan Signature Date

Page

172
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6369 S. Hanover Rd. .
Elkridge, MD 21075 Work Order

Michael & Son  Phone: (410) 461-9255 Fax: (703) 914-1793 4896BAL
ERVICES
e |F YOU CAN'T WE CAN - http:/’www.michaelandson.com/
INVOICE DATE SERVICE DATE TERMS TECHNICIAN CUSTOMER PO
04/04/2012 04/04/2012 DUEONREC Matthew Groves *
BILLING INFORMATION JOB SITE INFORMATION
Tom Kuckuda Tom Kuckuda
9130 Riverhill Rd. 9130 Riverhill Rd.
Laurel MD, 20723 Laurel MD, 20723

Billing Phone#. home 301-490-0108; cell 240-264-0174;
Site Phone#: home 301-490-0108; cell 240-264-0174;

WARRANTY
Limitteed ety

Micheei & Son Services, inc. wamanties all Elecrical Labor for five yaars, sl Plunbing Repalr Labor for one ysar, sl Drain Cleaning s ne wamanty uiisl cemens impection, all Alr-Condioning &
M’nmhr;ﬂ_.mdd!ﬂmmhlm:tmm. Warantes are for Labor only. Customer undensinnds Ml iha soks remadies undar this L Werrenty &re repalr sndior
raplacaman, as sat L

The Cormpany will nat be heid msponsibla for any dain ine stoppages Or damapes 10 B sxdisting wesin Dipe while b clear mn obsiruction to sald pipings or fsings. Mo wamanty will be
johvan lor repain or replacamant of the fllowing fypes of water pipes:  quast piping. mandicics o fittings, polytuisiers pipe o Incluiding T rine conneciion point All weraniies are vold i
payTant |8 nol Mide when due  Warartise sddend only to cusiomar and ane not inssfenebie to SUCCeSS0r Cwnen oF enanis. i o defect in matenals or workmanship covered by Sis wamanty
ootwrs, Company will with ressconaise prompiness during normal business houn, mmecdy Te probiem. in nd event shall e Company be heid responaitie for wiibar or any oifhes damage caused by
repairing & dafect Michael & Son Sarvices, Inc. can nol waranty ary product provided by cussomern, of offer any wamanty on product longer thl B menufscturer?s warmanty, in sddiion, (he
Cormparsy will notl warranty lights buls or lamps.

Company will nol pravide an mmized breskdosn of material and kebor for Sat rate price book; howeser Company will provide sn Semized lis) of sl materssls wsed ko perform the necessary repair
PO Ml

mammuummuum which are exciudad from the coverage of fis mited warranty:
Dedmctivn condilions ||sled unde Bw above Tresponsibiities of cusiomer?

2. Winek performad by or matensls nstslied by enyone other than Michasl & San Services, inc

1 Defiact and fmilurea from misrestment or neglect by customar o ofer thind parties.

Addilional Limiations

Under no circumsiancoss «4l Michasd & Son Services, inz. be Rable lor special, incicental or consaquantial damages [imciuding, bul nod limBed 1o, bodly injury, death, es of Be use of the residencs,
Samage o proparty of amy kind not furmished by the Company, o sttomey?aioen Psiconsultant 7s fees and costs]. recardess of the form of sction o lsgal theory under which any claim |n assaried
against Michas| & Son Senvices. Inc. for broach of wamranty, Bresch of contract, negligancs or stnic! llabifity.

i =

n the wvers hal any dispuse is not fully resobwed, (he dispute shall then be submified 1o fine! and binding arbitrelion. Arbitraion shall be conducted in Ihe CRy of Alexendna, Virginie snd n
sccondancs wil e appiicable rulss of e American Arbitration Assocsstion. Tha non-presvailing sarty in any abitation shel pey o s cwn and the party s costs of arbitration and all
reAscriatie B=omeny 7 foms and mpenses. e o0t of mry seper] wilreas or consuRant. UNDERSTAMDS THAT THES ARBITRATION IREMENT 15 IN LIEU OF A
ENVIL COURT ACTION TO RESOLVE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE PARTES. ALL RIGHTS TO A CVIL COURT ACTION TO REEOLVE A DISPUTE BETWEEN THE PARTIES ARE WANED

Protection of CusiomerTs

Custonmest mgrmss 1o femows of protec personal property, inaids and out, inciuding but not limited (o capets, ruga, shrubs and plama, 5nd Mchaal & Son Sarvices, ine. sl nol ba maponsibils for
sand Rema. Nor shall S Company be hald responsitle for natural consaquences of the Compaiy s work which may cause damags io improvemaents io real property including bul nol imited 1o
m::-m.ﬂw. parages, patios, wena, shrubs, sprinkler systems, wallpapar, drywall, succo, the, cabinets, and olfer sppurienances Lo the residence o oifes mal propenty.

IUnicher i applicabio MachanicTs Lisn Liss 8y comnesor, susconirecior, labore’, of ot person who helps 1o imanoee propedy, bul ks rot o' thadr BOFYICEE O BUDDESS, have tha
right o enforoe & claim up o and inchuding placing B Bsn on your oroperty in e svent of Rorpeymen, e e -

Eniie Agreameant:
This is = ardire agresmenl. The parses are not bound sl SEpression or MpreEenkation acting on ther behall The binds and al
by s ; by any or by any agent an agrmoment jointly and severady ol sigrng an

CussionT Ackrureiadgemant:
Cusiomar ackrowisdges having resd, undersood end acospied ths Limited Warranty

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Rasponalbi|ibes of Cusbarmes

Customer represents (haf secect &8 described in the request for servios, all slecticsl, plumbing, HVACG, and Handyman services are in good repal and condition and agrees o hold Michee! & Son
Sanvicea, Inc, (somabmes the MCempany?) hanmisss of dscovery of detective conditions, inciuding MMHMHHW&E‘#

Lines e arm sattied or brokoen
wwﬁm am or

roafing/aftic
Fusted or defective pipst  Improperty charged sysiems
Acids in e drain sysiem  Fauly A movermen

Reaponaibsites of Company 7 Conditisns end Limitasona:
Michsel & Bon Services, ing, shall 0o sll work in & compaten, professionsl. workmaniike manner. The Company i nol responsibis for any llegal conditions.

* Does not include applicable taxes
Thank you for choosing Michael and Son Services
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4806 Benson Avenue — 2 YyGIZ
Baltimore, MD 21227 DATE Lffuj'i?
Y 6 4 Phone: 410-247-9970 S— Tt R
(""*PLUMBER, e e L
[BILLING FANE [IF DIFFERENT FROM JOB NAME)
ik o - kuLLqu-‘« w ¥ T
mms% 1o i"zhue.r -'-fl” JFJ APTR BILLING ADDAESS (IF DIFFERENT FROM JOB ADDRERS) APT#
CiTY STATE TP oY STATE 2
é_,_:.....prq. l'| M 2"111 | 1 .
HOME PHONE GELL PHONE x| [HOME PHONE CELL PHOME
T et i Ty G

JOB SPECIFICATIONS
Len The Plumber will obtain the required plun'ibin'g permits and contract Miss Utility to locate and mark the utilities.

Excavate to expose the sewer and,; .
A)[[]Repair up to approximately ftin length and feet in depth of existing sewer line with sch. 40 PVC.

B)K|Replace up to approximately 30O ftinlengthand |5 feet in depth of existing sewer line with sch. 40 PVC,
from building sewer at house to county connection.
Install H cleanout(s) and have local jurisdiction inspect as required.
Backfill the trench to machine grade and apply erosion control matting. - Ju)  thue ke, hiiveus .

If work performed is a repair, the guarantee is [Jdays [Imonths [Jyrs

:Tf work performed is a replacement, the guarantee is lifetime and transferable up to 10 years.
I

..St:\ﬁ Lg\'n‘\é‘_}“hm \*1.‘__1_ 1& 3"% (Lr_hﬂ"ﬁ ‘?—B""CI/‘II‘-J
: 167, DTcouniU 2015 .

%X deadine Do bbb ¥ TOTAL COST OF WORK PERFORMED[$Y§ \ (3 -
g DEPOSIT|$

TE cantee durt 10 Ty dtqe, Auyeen P Y o0 BALANGE DUE AT CONTRACT COMPLETION | §

All excavation work, unless specifically staled otherwise, in writing, by a representative of the company, Is limited to the following;
1. The yard to be finished to a rough grade only. Rough grade as specified in this contract, Is described as the following;
a A mound of soil. Soil type, weather and existing conditions will determine the size of the mound.
b. No hauling away of or bringing dirt to the sita. No seeding or sod.
c. Not responsible for the site removal of rocks, which are prohibited by code, from going back into the trench.
2. Not respensible for the disturbance to site soil, lawn, trees, bushes, flowerbeds, concrete, steps, asphalt, sidewalks, porches, yard or
drivessay.
3. Not rasponsible for uamanked, underground lines such as, but not imited 1o, waterlines, rain leader lines, gas andfor electric lines,
phone or cabie snes
4. Cusiomer 15 responsible ior reconditioning any disturbed areas.
5 All work o be performed as specified on this coniract, is to compiy with local plumbing regulations.
6. Not responsible for existing inside plumbing viclations.

WE GREATLY VALUE YOUR HONEST FEEDBACK. Go to www.lentheplumber.com/survey and give us yours.

|, the undersigned, have read, agreed 1o, received a copy of this contract, and have authorized this work to be completed.
| have also read the TERMS AND CONDITIONS on the back of this contract,

Cliant Signature Print Client Nama _ _—
Employes Signature Print Employes Namea
I, the undersigned, acknowledge that the work above has been completed to my UTMOST SATISFACTION.
Client's Signature Employes Signature
E ‘ gm l DRIVER LICENSE # STATE DATE OF BIRTH
= O CREDNT CaRD
E O BaL CREDAT CARD # CREDIT CARD EXFIATION DATE
| KL FANGE l AUTHORIONG MAMAGER

e ————
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Bﬂard County Harﬂand

gﬂr tment ot Finance

L wPU -.WOF ;’! Court House Drive_
34, -{nﬂ;m.' DA. Y 'ﬂ ; _ Ellicott City, M 21043

YT =

Y
.E.Ak,u 4 PJfﬂ-ﬁ-'L--..-____!- 4_._._...__.._....1

4;’23!'21.'412 12:17 PM Cashier 00352
Ef T/Ref 0004162112 Reg 0004 Tran Mo T7BE
Cash Report: 120423-01 for 4/23/2012

01 - Main Location
W/S Connection 500-5019
7010009000-3100-431185-3100000000-99934
;9999999089
"otas: CONTRACT #: 3250
i= VYalidation Mumber: 485456 $4,500.C
: AR s S FEEae: Sewer-In-Aid (730-008-7120)
E’:_-"' TN - cte iy & == e 1030015100-3100-422000-3100000000-8398¢
?ﬁm’l[”ﬂhu""n, g ; e o b '- ; . ':._ i W
— e L = Contract Number: 3250
:POE : ! Validation Number: 485457 $600.0
S EEESEEEETICIIEITISSIESESSIEasssoooss
" Total §5,100.0
Check ($5,100.00

i":ll ~ 3
ESTGFD.J:M E

2| SINGLEFFA
. ‘1|r"1,,-'“'||||;|”J_I|}jr AL ]iim,

"|'F i: .;|r[¥r o
i Yis: |n||t.T;|'*¢l‘<

S F f'l"‘ll' -..1_1_.. , |4;{‘-|'¥'1i:| ]
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B b T omard g — -w-m.a.-:p-..
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“ rIrM'l__l CICA u" I"'1'1' l“' ;. ] = o
@XT°E UN0EARONS Swien anG FULL FEE MUST ACCOMPANY.THIS APPLICATION. MAKE CHEGKE

< PAYABLE TO: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE;
i ﬂ;ﬂéﬂﬂﬂkﬁﬂmﬂn ICE. HOWARD ) COUNTY.
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SDAT: Real Property Search

Cihb E

Page |1 of 1

;o Back
View Map
Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation ;m
Real Property Data Search (vwi.1A) LGroundRent
HOWARD COUNTY Redemption
GroundRent
Registration
Account Identifier; District - 06 Account Number - 397360
I Owner Information I
Owaer Name: KUCKUDA THOMAS N & WF Uses RESIDENTIAL
Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: U RIVER HILL 1)) Deed Reference: L} 4007064 00302
LAUREL MD 20723-1781 )
I Location & Structure Information ]
Premises Address Legal Description
Q130 RIVER HILL RD 2333 A
LAUREL 20723-0000 2130 RIVER HILL RD
LALUREL
(iR i} 0361 (D00 2 Plat &ﬁ
I.El MONE
5 reas "“11! 104
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Englosed Ares Property Land Area County Use
1979 2,311 3F 2 53000 AL
NO STANDARD U'NIT FRAME
I Value Informathen _I
AsOF Ay Of A Of
0101En | 07012001 o7ADL2002
Land 227,800 152,500
Improvements: 195,830 193 300
jJ.IH.L 421,630 16,100 346,100 340, 100
Preferential Land: 0 (1]
I Transfer Informution '
L Desdt; Decds;
Seller; Date: Price;
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Seller: Date: rice:
Lype: Deed; Deed2:
I Exemption Information I
Pariinl Exempt Assessmeniy Cliss oT201 72012
County 100 1.0
State 0og 0.00
Municipal 000 0.00 000
Jaa Exempy; Special Tux Recapture:

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/details.aspx?County=14&SearchType=STREET&Ac...

2/3/2012
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- M MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT
e 1800 Washington Boulevard e Baltimore MD 21230
MDE  410-537-3000  1-800-633-6101

Martin O'Malley Robert M. Summers, Ph.D,
Governor Secretary

Anthony G. Brown
Lieutenant Governor

June 4, 2012

Ms. Kristin Mielcarek
Canaan Valley Institute (CVI)
494 Riverstone Road

Davis, WV 26260

Re: Bay Restoration (Septic) Fund (BRF) Proposal for Sewer Connection under HB-57
9130 River Hill Road, Howard County

Dear Ms. Mielcarek:

This is a follow-up to the proposal dated April 24, 2012, submitted by Michael Davis with Howard
County Bureau of Environmental Health regarding the above referenced sewer connection using
BRF septic grant funds.

The proposal demonstrated compliance with the five statutory requirements under House Bill 57
(2011 session) to enable the above referenced property to connect to a wastewater treatment plant
with ENR, using BRF Septic grant funds. The total BRF grant award for the proposed sewer
connection (excluding CVI fee) should be based on the taxable income of the homeowner (per the
FY 2012 program guidance) and not to exceed $18,139 (lowest bid and county tap fee).

If vou have questions or need additional information, please contact me by phone at 410-537-3119
or by email at jkhuman(aimde.state.md.us.

Sincerely,

ol nigr—

Jag Khuman, Director
Maryland Water Quality Financing Administration

cc: Michael Davis, Howard County
Jeffrey Williams
Jay Prager
Richard Pencek

P R Bl o ot g Pl e Ll iy ety e e TS h T Y e T TR S S B TR e D g ST ST e e A S e LN

84 Recycled Paper www, mde.state.md.us 1Y Users 1-B00-735-2754
-’ Via Maryland Relay Service
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| (6/4/2012) Jag Khuman - RE: BRF Sewer Connection - 9130 River Hill - Howard Page 1 |

=

L]

From: Jag Khuman

To: Jeffrey Williams; Kristin Mielcarek

Date: 6/4/2012 1:45 PM

Subject: RE: BRF Sewer Connection - 9130 River Hill - Howard County

Kristin: If option is required, then the max will be $14,270 plus the $5,100, which is still the lowest bid
wigrinder pump. Keep copy of this email as MDE approval of the above amount as the new maximum.
Jag

>>> "Kristin Mielcarek” <kristin.mielcarek@canaanvi.org> 6/4/2012 12:26 PM >>>
| have received the lax information and they are eligible for 100%. |

spoke to Mr. Kuckuda and he said that a grinder pump was necessary and

that the cost of installation was $14,270 (Option 2 of the proposal from

Halfields Equipment), Are we able to cover this whole cost, or are we

limited to the lower estimalte?

Thanks for the help!
Kristin

-----0riginal Message—

From: Williams, Jeffrey [mailto:jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov]
Sent: Monday, June 04, 2012 12:15 PM

To: Jag Khuman

Cc: Kristin Mielcarek
Subject: RE: BRF Sewer Connection - 9130 River Hill - Howard Couinty

Thanks for the quick responsa once | was finally able to resolve the
email delivery trouble.
Jeff

-==--Original Message-—-

From: Jag Khuman [mailio:khuman@mde.state md.us]

Sent: Monday, June 04, 2012 12:12 PM

To: Kristin Mielcarek; Williams, Jefirey

Cc: Jerry Warner

Subject: RE: BRF Sewer Connection - 9130 River Hill - Howard County

The approval letter is in the mail to Kristin with copy to Jeff. If you
need a fax copy, please |et Jerry Warner know,

Thanks. Jag

>=> "Kristin Mielcarek™ <kristin.mielcarek@canaanvi.org> 6/4/2012 12:07
PM =>>

Thank you Jag,

1 will review the tax information and award the appropriate amount,

Thanks again|
Krislin

--—-Criginal Message——

From: Jag Khuman [mailto:jkhumani@mde.state.md.us]
Senl: Monday, June 04, 2012 11:11 AM

To: Jeffrey Williams

Cc: Kristin Mielcarek






